Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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November 14, 2022

SANTOYO, ROBERT
MILES, DARNELL
STRICKLER, JOSHUA
WILLIAMS, BERNARD
MORRISON, MAXIMILLION
CORTEZ, NOEL
VELASQUEZ, CASIMERO
CONNER, DONNA
DELACRUZ-HEINEKAMP,RAMONA

BURGETT, BIANCA

ADC #

204351
136745
317318
177145
300910
304630
260284
131414
297013
244521

HRG
IYPE

PA
PA
PB
PA
CS1
Cs1

November 15, 2022

MINNITT, ANDRE
RYON, PATRICK

REED, KENNETH
SCOTT, KERI

MOORE, LANCER
CUADRAS, FRANCISCO

073713
287776
108264
120236
295490
192656

HRG
TYPE

PB
PB
PB
PB
Cs1
CS1

November 16, 2022

RICKMAN, EDWARD
CARLSON, DAVID
WOLFE, ARTHUR
ROSE, ROBERT
BRUBAKER, BRIAN
SUTTON, JACOB

ADC #

052039
140976
149064
068894
267074
322957

HRG

TYPE
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REY
REV

November 17, 2022

GOETZ, DEANGELO
NEWKIRK, TIMOTHY
GRAHAM, VERNON
EMERSON, GARY
KENT, BUDDIE
GERMAN, MIGUEL
WAHPETA, RAYNOLD
JIMINEZ-LARA, LUIS
CASTILLO, NATHANIEL
HERNANDEZ, ORACIO
PRATT, CHRISTOPHER
ROWE, DENNIS

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation,

Dated November 2, 2022

Signed:
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ADC #
319305
337473
042934
184682
21302
264925
269878
260889
153110
236044
306875
122183
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
603L zr:l::tal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




