## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	November 14, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 15, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 16, 2022	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	November 17, 2022	ADC#
R	SANTOYO, ROBERT	204351	PA	MINNITT, ANDRE	073713	PB	RICKMAN, EDWARD	052039	REV	GOETZ, DEANGELO	319305
R	MILES, DARNELL	136745	PA	RYON, PATRICK	287776	PB	CARLSON, DAVID	140976	REV	NEWKIRK, TIMOTHY	337473
R	STRICKLER, JOSHUA	317318	PB	REED, KENNETH	108264	PB	WOLFE, ARTHUR	149064	REV	GRAHAM, VERNON	042934
R	WILLIAMS, BERNARD	177145	PA	SCOTT, KERI	120236	PB	ROSE, ROBERT	068894	REV	EMERSON, GARY	184682
R	MORRISON, MAXIMILLION	300910	CS1	MOORE, LANCER	295490	CS1	BRUBAKER, BRIAN	267074	REV	KENT, BUDDIE	21302
R	CORTEZ, NOEL	304630	CS1	CUADRAS, FRANCISCO	192656	CS1	SUTTON, JACOB	322957	REV	GERMAN, MIGUEL	264925
R	VELASQUEZ, CASIMERO	260284							REV	WAHPETA, RAYNOLD	269878
R	CONNER, DONNA	131414							REV	JIMINEZ-LARA, LUIS	260889
R	DELACRUZ-HEINEKAMP,RAMONA	297013							REV	CASTILLO, NATHANIEL	153110
R	BURGETT, BIANCA	244521							REV	HERNANDEZ, ORACIO	236044
									REV	PRATT, CHRISTOPHER	306875
									REV	ROWE, DENNIS	122183

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 2, 2022

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_CHAIRMAN

Legend:					
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat				
6031	Special Order by				
0031	Court				
$\mathbf{M}$	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
$\mathbf{X}$	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				